Docket No. <u>RD-26,494</u>

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIAL Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Vinay Bhaskar Jammu	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) stached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl 3/19/01	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
091681,336 Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intelligence is a true copy of the original document. Patrick K. Patnode Name of Person Signing Total number of OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	Signature and cover sheet, attachments and document 2
Do Not deta	ch this portion — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Pr Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20	atents and Trademarks

8/93

PATENT REEL: 011415 FRAME: 0073

ACCIONMENT	Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT	RD-26494
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable conside	ration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Vinay Bhaskar Jammu	of Niskayuna, New York
	of
	of .
	of
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporatio	n, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
interest in and to the improvements in:	
Learning Method and Apparatus For a Causal Network	
77° 160,	19 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
THE MILE AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resultin authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or ass consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legant respections.	d all countries, including all divisions, reissues, g from the filing of sald United States application, and issue any patents on said improvements or resulting igns and agree that on request and without further te to said Company or its representatives or nominees any
State of New York New York New York State of New York New York State of New York	raily do everything possible to aid said Company, its
State of New York Successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patricular to the successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patricular to the successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patricular to the successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patricular to the successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patricular to the successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patricular to the successors and the successors assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patricular to the successors as a successor and the succ	rally do everything possible to aid said Company, its ent protection for said improvements in all countries.
Successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper pate 19 May 01 Date	rally do everything possible to aid said Company, its ent protection for said improvements in all countries.
State of New York County of Schenectady Successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patricular patricular and enforce proper patricular patricul	rally do everything possible to aid said Company, its ent protection for said improvements in all countries. Vin cy 13 has/car Jammy Vinay Bhaskar Jammu
State of New York County of Schenectady This 19th day of	rally do everything possible to aid said Company, its ent protection for said improvements in all countries. Vin ay Bhaskar Jammu Vinay Bhaskar Jammu , 20 0/, before me personally came the
State of New York Schenectady This	rally do everything possible to aid said Company, its ent protection for said improvements in all countries. Vin ay Bhaskar Jammu Vinay Bhaskar Jammu , 20
State of New York SS: County of Schenectady Vinay Bhaskar Jammu executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me free will for the purposes therein set forth. JEAN G. MYEDS	rally do everything possible to aid said Company, its ent protection for said improvements in all countries. Vin ay Bhaskar Jammu Vinay Bhaskar Jammu , 20
State of New York SS: County of Schenectady This day of Mark Vinay Bhaskar Jammu executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me free will for the purposes therein set forth. JEAN G. MYERS Notey Public in the State of the purposes therein set of the state of the	rally do everything possible to aid said Company, its ent protection for said improvements in all countries. Vin cy Bhaslar Jammy Vinay Bhaskar Jammu , 20, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual who e that he/she executed the same of his/her own
State of New York Schenectady This day of Marc Vinay Bhaskar Jammu executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me free will for the purposes therein set forth.	rally do everything possible to aid said Company, its ent protection for said improvements in all countries. Vin ay 2 has car Jammy Vinay Bhaskar Jammu , 20

RECORDED: 03/21/2001

PATENT

REEL: 011415,FRAME, 0074 **